RESOLUTION NO. 18-1988

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, CANVASSING THE
RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF
ABILENE ON MAY 7, 1988.

WHEREAS, on the 28th day of January, A.D. 1988, the City Council of the
City of Abilene, by proper resolution and proclamation, called an election to
be held in said City on the 7th day of May, 1988, in accordance with the
provisions of the Charter of said city, for the purpose of electing persons to
the City Council Place 1 and Place 2; and,

WHEREAS, on the 24th day of March, A.D. 1988, the City Council of the
City of Abilene, by proper resolution and proclamation, called an election to
be held in the said City on the 7th day of May, 1988, in accordance with the
provisions of the Charter of said city, for the purpose of deciding the issue
of Collective Bargaining; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly canvassed the returns of such election
and has ascertained the results thereof; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: That the City Council of the City of Abilene finds and declares
the results of such election as per the attached Exhibit "A'.

PART 2: It appearing that Gary D. McCaleb received the majority of
votes cast in said election for the office of Council Place 1 and Betty Ray
for the office of Council Place 2.

PART 3: It appearing that the issue of Collective Bargaining has failed
since it did not receive a majority of the votes cast in said election.

PART 4: That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and
after its passage.

ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 1988.
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ATTEST:

CITY SECRETARY MAYOR

APPROVED:
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Resolution No.
Exhibit PA"

DATE OF ELECTION:

CAND IDATES
MAYOR: n/a

18-1988

1988/05/07

TYPE ELECTION: Regular City

COUNCIL PLACE NO.: 1 - Gary D, McCaleb; Marvin "Smitty" Smith; Don Watts;
David Barnhill; Sharon Streeter
COUNCIL PLACE NO.: 2 - Betty Ray; Warren Dodson; Weldon (Buff) Hackney

ISSUES:
FOR:
AGAINST:

CANDIDATES ELECTED - CANDIDATE NAME

MAYOR: n/a

COLLECTIVE BARGAINGING - FAILED

COUNCIL PLACE NO.: 1 = Gary D. McCaleb
COUNCIL PLACE NO.: 2 - Betty Ray

NAME: PLACE 1

Smith
McCaleb
Barnhill
Watts
Streeter

PLACE 2
Ray
Hackney
Dodson
COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING
For
Against

TOTAL VOTERS/

BALLOTS:

ABS

695
1517

48
47

1641
680

555
1434

2388

A

408
401
25
59
24

481
29
40k

405
433

568
739
30
27
30

827
36
533

500
810

c

339
328
17
50
32

383
27
360

32
382

VOTES REC'D
4,154
7,929

VOTES REC'D

8,261
8,847

VOTER TURNOUT

D

213
870
18
21
20

858
18
251

316
734

932 1425 794 1159

VOTER ANALYSIS

TOTAL NO. REGISTER VOTERS: CITY - 52,794
TOTAL NO. VOTERS: 13,789

PERCENT TURNOUT COMPARED TO TOTAL NO. REGISTERED TO VOTE: 26.

E

318
471
31
32
Lo

528
27
341

326
480

913 1267 1187 1144

F

319
833
28
35
24

889
20
345

283
813

G H I J TOTAL
374 313 296 368 4211
692 719 981 710 8261

33 25 23 16 280

44 30 35 28 399

23 31 24 27 322
746 770 979 745 3847

31 20 30 22 303
393 341 363 392 4403
388 347 401 321  Lich
622 647 871 703 7929

1398 1182 13789
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